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RESULTS OF THE ANALYSES OF SAMPLES RECEIVED 16 AUGUST 1990 NCBC
GULFPORT MS

8/30/1990
MICRO-METHODS, INC



C. B. Base 
Code 470 
Naval Construction Batallion Center 
Gulfport, MS 39501-5000 

ATTN: 
REF: 

Tom Sarros 
PO #90-M0911 

Dear Mr. Sarros: 

Micro-Methods, Inc. 
P. o. Box 489 
6500 Sunplex Drive 
Ocean Springs, MS 39564 
(601) 875-6420 
August 30, 1990 

The results of the analyses of the samples received 8-16-90, description 
as shown, lab file #113-CB-08-90, arc as attached. 

If we can be of further assistance, please contact the office. 

Thomas 

TJW/dd 

encl. 



TO: CB Base 
REF: PO '90-M0911 

FROM: Micro-Methods, Inc. 
Lab File #113-CB-08-90 

EP TOXICITY TEST 

Arsenic mg/l 
Barium mg/l 
Cadmium mg/l 
Chromium mg/l 
Lead mg/l 
Mercury mg/l 
Selenium mg/l 
Silver mg/l 

SOUTH LAGOON SEWAGE 
SOIL 

#1 
8-15-90 
9:00 am 

MM#8149-243 

<0.01 
0.14 

<0.01 
<0.01 
<0.01 
<0.005 
<0.01 
<0.01 

.l.. MAXIMUM 
ctrnCENTRATION 

5.0 
100.0 

1.0 
5.0 
5.0 
0.2 
1.0 
5.0 

* This sample does not exhibit the characteristics of EP Toxicity for 
Metals. 

MRTHODOLOGY 

SW 846, Method 1310 - EP Toxicity Test Method, September, 1986. 
are reported as mg/l as st~ted in ~ode of F0deral Regulations, 
Part 261.24, July J., J.988. 

Results 
40 CFR, 



TO: CB Base 
REF: PO #90-M0911 

FROM: Micro-Methods, Inc. 
Lab File #113-CB-08-90 

EP TOXICITY TEST 

Arsenic mg/l 
Barium mg/l 
Cadmium mg/l 
Chromium mg/l 
Lead mg/l 
Mercury mg/l 
Selenium mg/l 
Silver mg/l 

SOUTH LAGOON SEWAGE 
SOIL 

#2 
8-15-90 
9:00 am 

MM#8150-243 

<0.01 
O. 18 

<0.01 
<0.01 
<0.01 
<0.005 

0.01 
<0.01 

~ MAXIMUM 
dml C·E NT RAT I ON 

5.0 
100.0 

1.0 
5.0 
5.0 
0.2 
1.0 
5.0 

* This sample does not exhibit the characteristics of EP Toxicity for 
Metals. 

METHODOLOGY 

SW 846, Method 1310 - EP Toxicity Test Method, September, 1986. 
arp. reportp.d as mg/l as stat0.d in ~ode of F0.deral Rp.gulations, 
Part 261.24, July 1, J 988. 

Results 
40 CFR, 



TO: CB Base 
REF: PO #90-M09II 

FROM: Micro-Methods, Inc. 
Lab File #113-CB-OB-90 

EP TOXICITY TEST 

Arsenic mg/l 
Barium mg/l 
Cadmium mg/l 
Chromium mg/l 
Lead mg/l 
Mercury mg/l 
Selenium mg/l 
Silver mg/l 

SOUTH LAGOON SEWAGE 
SOIL 

#3 
8-15-90 
9:00 am 

MM#8151-243 

<0.01 
0.33 

<0.01 
<0.01 
<0.01 
<0.005 
0.02 

<0.01 

+- MAXIMUM 
c:t5NCENTRATION 

5.0 
100.0 

1.0 
5.0 
5.0 
0.2 
1.0 
5.0 

* This sample does not exhibit the characteristics of EP Toxicity for 
Metals. 

METHODOLOGY 

SW 846, Method 1310 - EP Toxicity Test Method, September, 1986. 
ar~ rp.ported as mg/l as stated in ~OdA of Federal Rp.gulations, 
Part 26 1 . 24 , Ju 1 y 1, 1 988 . 

Results 
40 CFR, 



TO: CB Base 
REF: PO #90-M0911 

FROM: Micro-Methods, Inc. 
Lab File #113-CB-08-90 

EP TOXICITY TEST 

Arsenic mg/l 
Barium mg/l 
Cadmium mg/l 
Chromium mg/l 
Lead mg/l 
Mercury mg/l 
Selenium mg/l 
Silver mg/l 

CENTER SEWAGE LAGOON 
SOIL 

#1 
8-15-90 
9:00 am 

MM#8152-243 

<0.01 
0.25 

<0.01 
<0.01 
<0.01 
<0.005 
<0.01 
<0.01 

~ l1AXIMUM 
CONCENTRATION 

5.0 
100.0 

1.0 
5.0 
5.0 
0.2 
1.0 
5.0 

* This sample does not exhibit the characteristics of EP Toxicity for 
Metals. 

METHODOLOGY 

SW 846, Method 1310 - EP Toxicity Test Method, September, 1986. 
are reported dS mg/l as stated in ~ode of Fedp.ral Rpgulations, 
Part 261.24, July 1. 1988. 

Results 
40 CFR, 



TO: CB Base 
REF: PO '90-M0911 

FROM: Micro-Methods, Inc. 
Lab File #113-CB-08-90 

EP TOXICITY TEST 

Arsenic mg/l 
Barium mg/l 
Cadmium mg/l 
Chromium mg/l 
Lead mg/l 
Mercury mg/l 
Selenium mg/l 
3ilver mg/l 

CENTER SEWAGE LAGOON 
SOIL 

#2 
8-15-90 
9:00 am 

MM#8153-243 

<0.01 
0.03 

<0.01 
<0.01 
<0.01 
<0.005 
<0.01 
<0.01 

~MAXIMUM 
c:5NC·ENTRATION 

5.0 
100.0 

1.0 
5.0 
5.0 
0.2 
1.0 
5.0 

* This sample does not exhibit the characteristics of EP Toxicity for 
Metals. 

METHODOLOGY 

SW 846, Method 1310 - EP Toxicity Test Method, September, 1986. 
ar~ reported as rng/l as stated in Code of Federal Regulations. 
Part 261.24, July 1, 1988. 

Results 
40 CFR, 



TO: CB Base 
REF: PO #90-M0911 

FROM: Micro-Methods, Inc. 
Lab File #113-CB-08-90 

EP TOXICITY TEST 

Arsenic mg/l 
Barium mg/l 
Cadmium mg/l 
Chromium mg/l 
Lead mg/l 
Mercury mg/l 
Selenium mg/l 
Silver mg/l 

CENTER SEWAGE LAGOON 
SOIL 

#3 
8-15-90 
9:00 am 

MM#8154-243 

<0.01 
0.12 

<0.01 
<0.01 
<0.01 
<0.005 
<0.01 
<0.01 

l:. MAXIMUM 
~NCENTRATION 

5.0 
100.0 

1.0 
5.0 
5.0 
0.2 
1.0 
5.0 

* This sample does not exhibit the characteristics of EP Toxicity for 
Metals. 

METHODOLOGY 

SW 846, Method 1310 - EP Toxicity Test Method, September, 1986. 
are reported as rng/l as stat~d in Code of FAderal Regulations, 
Po ct 26 J • 24, Ju 1 Y 1, 1988. 

Results 
40 CFR, 



TO: CB Base 
REF: PO #90-M0911 

FROM: Micro-Methods, Inc. 
Lab File #113-CB-08-90 

EP TOXICITY TEST 

Arsenic mg/l 
Barium mg/l 
Cadmium mg/l 
Chromium mg/l 
Lead mg/l 
Mercury mg/l 
Selenium mg/l 
Silver mg/l 

NORTH SEWAGE LAGOON 
SOIL 

#1 
8-15-90 
9:00 am 

MM#8155-243 

<0.01 
0.19 

<0.01 
<0.01 
<0.01 
<0.005 
<0.01 
<0.01 

+ MAXIMUM 
<!ONCENTRATION 

5.0 
100.0 

1.0 
5.0 
5.0 
0.2 
1.0 
5.0 

* This sample does not exhibit the characteristics of EP Toxicity for 
Metals. 

METHODOLOGY 

SW 846, Method 1310 - EP Toxicity Test Method, September, 1986. 
are reportAd as mg/l as stated in Code of Federal Regulations, 
Part 261. 24, July 1, 1988. 

Results 
40 CFR, 



TO: CB Base 
REF: PO #90-M09II 

FROM: Micro-Methods, Inc. 
Lab File #113-CB-08-90 

EP TOXICITY TEST 

Arsenic mg/l 
Barium mg/l 
Cadmium mg/l 
Chromium mg/l 
Lead mg/l 
Mercury mg/l 
Selenium mg/l 
Silver mg/l 

NORTH SEWAGE LAGOON 
SOIL 

#2 
8-15-90 
9:00 am 

MM#8156-243 

<0.01 
0.20 

<0.01 
<0.01 
<0.01 
<0.005 
<0.01 
<0.01 

.# MAXIMUM 
(!()NCENTRATION 

5.0 
100.0 

1.0 
5.0 
5.0 
0.2 
1.0 
5.0 

* This sample does not exhibit the characteristics of EP Toxicity for 
Metals. 

METHODOLOGY 

SW 846, M~thod 1310 - EP Toxicity Test M~thod, Sept~mber, 1986. Results 
Rre reported as mg/l as stFlted in Code of Federal Regulations, 40 CFR, 
Pa rot 261. 24, ..:Tu 1 y 1, J 988. 



TO: CB Base 
REF: PO '90-M0911 

FROM: Micro-Methods, Inc. 
Lab File '113-CB-08-90 

EP TOXICITY TEST 

Arsenic mg/l 
Barium mg/l 
Cadmium mg/l 
Chromium mg/l 
Lead mg/l 
Mercury mg/l 
Selenium mg/l 
Silver mg/l 

NORTH SEWAGE LAGOON 
SOIL 

#3 
8-15-90 
9:00 am 

MM#8157-243 

<0.01 
0.20 

<0.01 
<0.01 
<0.01 
<0.005 
<0.01 
<0.01 

, 

* MAXIMUM 
~Nc"ENTRATION 

5.0 
100.0 

1.0 
5.0 
5.0 
0.2 
1.0 
5.0 

* This sample does not exhibit the characteristics of EP Toxicity for 
Metals. 

METHODOLOGY 

SW 846, Method 1310 - EP Toxicity Test Method, September, 1986. 
are report0d as mg/l as stat~d in Cod~ of Federal Regulations, 
Pet rt 261. 24, Ju 1 Y 1., 1988. 

Results 
40 CFR, 
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